
Ref No SECYUCDY2024/3413 

No. 

1 

2 

This is for the information of all concerned that the following female 
Post Graduate students who have applied for hostel accommodation vide 

notification no. SECY/UC/2024/2731 dated 25-09-2024 are provisionally selected 
against the vacant seats at G.U. Hostels as given below: 

3. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES 

32. 

Name of the Student 

GARGI KASHYAP 

SANGITA MANDAL 

JARGINA BEGUM 

ANKITA DEVI 

NISTHA SAIKIA 

PRIYANKA DAIMARI 

TERHESHA 

RWISUMWI DAIMARI 

RIYA SARKAR 

PRIYAKSHI BORAH 

GITALI RAVA 

Gauhati University 

NEENA BHARADWAJ 

KAVE INGTI KATHARPI 

HIYA KASHYAP 

BHAGYASHREE DEKA 

KAKALI RABHA 

HOSTELACCOMMODATION NOTIFICATION 

SUMPI SAIKIA 
NISHITA GAYAN 

DEBISMITA DEKA 

GITASHREE HAZARIKA 

PANGKHI KALITA 
PANKHI MEDHI 

LIPSHA DAS 

RITUPARNA HAZARIKA 

LAILA BEGUM 

GARGEE DAS 

PANCHAMI SARKAR 

MANISHA DAS 

MAUSUMI HAZARIKA 

SUMAIYA SULTANA 

THUNU PRABHA KALITA 

DHRITISMITA BAYAN 

Department/Subject 

Bio technology 
ELT 

ELT 

Environmental science 

Folklore Research 

Folklore Research 

Geological Sciences 
Geological Sciences 
MBA 

Microbiology 
Microbiology 
MIL and LS 

Linguistics 
Psychology 
Psychology 
Psychology 
Sociology 

Sociology 
Sociology 

Sociology 
Wildlife Science 

Wildlife Science 

Women's Studies 

Women's Studies 

Women's Studies 

Women's Studies 

Anthropology 

Anthropology 
Anthropology 
Assamese 

Assamese 

Assamese 
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Rank 
secured in 

PGET-2024 
14 

24 

40 

67 

13 

14 

13 

15 

32 

45 

4 

14 

17 

33 

45 

89 

112 

118 

24 

22 

34 

38 

44 

24 

31 

16 

7 

Date: 19/| 1/2024 

15 

GU/OU 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Allotted 
Girl's 

Hostel 

RCC-6 

RCC-8 

RCC-5 

RCC-2 

RCC-3 

RCC-1 

RCC-6 

RCC-7 

RCC-2 

RCC-5 

RCC-8 

RCC-3 

RCC-7 

RCC-7 

RCC-1 

RCC-6 

RCC-5 

RCC-8 

RCC-2 

RCC-3 

RCC-1 

RCC-6 

RCC-7 

RCC-5 

RCC-8 

RCC-2 

RCC-8 

RCC-6 

RCC-7 

RCC-3 

RCC-8 

RCC-2 



No. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 

48 

49. 

50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 

54 

55. 
56. 

57. 

58 

59. 
60. 

61. 
62 

63. 

64. 

65. 
66. 

67. 

68 

69 

70. 

71. 
72. 

73. 

74. 
75. 

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

ARJINA BEGUM 

SAFIA SULTANA 

JAHNABI KALITA 

SNEHA MALAKAR 

SNEHA DAS 

SAKHINA BASUMATARY 

NILAMANI BASUMATARY 

JARNA BASUMATARY 
DONA MECH 

RUKMUNI JIGDUNG 

LUNA KALITA 

AMINA FIRDOUSHI 

NISHITA RANI GOGOI 
TINA HAZARIKA 

EMITRE LYPON 

ANKITA BARMAN 

Gauhati University 

KANGKANA BORGOHAIN 
MRIGAKSHI MISRA 

GUNJAN BORUAH 

HIMSHIKHA DAS 

PRARONA NATH 

MODHUSHMITA KOMAR 

SRI PRASTUTI HALOI 

PRIYANKA DAS 

SAYAMONI BORA 
POPI GOGOI 

GARGY STUTI BARMAN 

RADHIKA CHETRY 

RIYA SHARMA 

BARBIE BORAH 

KANGKANA SARMA 

DOLI RABHA 
HAMIKHYA GOGOI 

SARASWATI KALITA 

MAYURI BORO 

MONMAYURI RABHA 
UPASANA SAIKIA 

PRIYANKA KALITA 

DUWARI NATH 

ANKITA BASUMATARY 

KARISHMA DOLEY 
CHANDANA BORA 

NEHA DAULAGUPU 

Department/Subject 

Assamese 

Assamese 

Assamese 

Bengali 

Bengali 
Bodo 

Bodo 

Bodo 

Botany 

Botany 

Chemistry 
Chemistry 
Chemistry 
Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

Economics 

Education 

Education 

Education 

Education 

English 
English 

English 
English 

Geography 
Geography 

Geography 
Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

Hindi 

History 

History 
History 
History 

Philosophy 

Philosophy 
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Rank 
secured in 

PGET-2024 

21 

6 

12 

7 

20 

17 

22 

51 

135 

26 

86 

32 

265 

37 

53 

7 

16 

18 

21 

11 

42 

12 

18 

19 

16 

26 

32 

44 

7 

11 

32 

4 

51 

75 

7 

23 

30 

33 

14 

24 

26 

GU/OU 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Other University 

Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Other University 
Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Allotted 

Girl's 

Hostel 

RCC-5 

RCC-3 

RCC-8 

RCC-1 

RCC-6 

RCC-7 

RCC-2 

RCC-5 

RCC-3 

RCC-1 

RCC-3 

RCC-1 

RCC-2 

RCC-2 

RCC-7 

RCC-5 

RCC-7 

RCC-8 

RCC-2 

RCC-5 

RCC-5 

RCC-1 

RCC-1 

RCC-8 

RCC-7 

RCC-5 

RCC-8 

RCC-7 

RCC-5 

RCC-8 

RCC-1 

RCC-2 

RCC-8 

RCC-8 

RCC-5 

RCC-2 

RCC-1 

RCC-8 

RCC-7 

RCC-5 

RCC-5 

RCC-3 

RCC-1 



SI 

No. 

76. 
77. 

78 

79. 
80. 

81. 
82. 

83. 
84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88 

89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

Gopinath Bardoioi Nagar, Guuahati-781014, Assam, India 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES 

NAME OF THE STUDENT 

MAMITA DEKA 

PALLABI SARMA 

BEEPANGKITA TALUKDAR 
JULI SAHARIA 

MONIRA AKHTAR 

Gauhati University 

BABITA BASUMATARY 

HIRAMONI MORAN 

BHUMITA BORO 

CHIRANJANA BHARALI 

ANTARIKSHA BORAH 

NISHA RANI BORA 
KRISHTI PHUKAN 

BANASREE DEKA 

HIMASHREE BORAH 

BARASA PATHAK 

JYOTI MONI DEKA 
NAINA CHOUDHURY 

PRIYANKA SAIKIA 

DAISY HANDIQUE 

NASHREEN RASHID 

Department/Subject 

Philosophy 
Philosophy 
Political science 

Political science 

1. Registrar, G.U. 

Political science 

2. Treasurer, G U 

Political science 

Political science 

Physics 

S. Secy. to the V.C..G.U 

Physics 
Physics 

8. Office File. 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Sanskrit 

Zoology 
Zoology 
Zoology 
LLM 

Copy forvarded for the fuvow of nformation and necessar wtuon to 

Rank 

3. Heads of the concerned Teaching Departments. 

secured in 

PGET-2024 

4. Concerned Wardens of the G.U. halls. 

28 

1 

6. System Officer, GU. with a request to upload to G. U. website. 

16 

7. Hostel Administralor (Female), GU 

33 

39 
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67 

114 

119 

6 

19 

Hostel Admission Fee: Rs. 3590/- ( For Doubie Seater Room & Triple Seater) 

6 

7 

3 

13 

25 

29 

73 

19 

GU/OU 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 
Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 
Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 
Gauhati University 

Selected students will be allowed to occupy hostel seat w.e.f. 20/11/2024 but not BEFORE. 

Gauhati University 

A fter the payment of hostel fee, the student has to contact the concerned Warden to get her room. 

Gauhati University 

A copy of the payment receipt is to be submited in the office of the undersigned on or before 26/11/2024 

Other University 

Other University 

Gauhati University 

Gauhati University 

Other University 

Other University 

Allotted 

Girl's 
Hostel 

RCC-5 

University 

RCC-5 

RCC-8 

RCC-7 

RCC-5 

The above selected students will have to make the online payment by visiting the SBI-Collect option available 
in the G.U. website. 

Secretary 
University Classys! 

RCC-8 

RCC-5 

RCC-5 

RCC--8 

RCC-7 

A selected student will have to take possession of the allotted hostel seat on or before 26/11/2024 
failing which, her seat will stand cancelled and she will not be eligible for a refund of the hostel admission fee. 
If a selected student does not take admission by the stipulated date as notified above, that seat will be allotted to 
the next student from the waiting list and she will not be considered again for admission during the current 
academic session. 

RCC-8 

The student allotted a seat in a hostel must stay in that hostel only. Deviation from this will be treated as 
indiscipline. 

RCC-8 

RCC-1 

RCC-7 

RCC-7 

RCC-8 

RCC-8 

RCC-7 

RCC-8 

RCC-7 

Secre ateretary SsetyGasses 
Gauhati iniversity 

alua 

University lasscs 
Gaut ersity 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

