

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES

Ref. No. SECY/UC/DY/2024/3413

Date: 19/11/2024

HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all concerned that the following female Post Graduate students who have applied for hostel accommodation vide notification no. SECY/UC/2024/2731 dated 25-09-2024 are provisionally selected against the vacant seats at G.U. Hostels as given below:

SI.			Rank		Allotted
No.	Name of the Student	Department/Subject	secured in PGET-2024	GU/OU	Girl's Hostel
1.	SANGITA MANDAL	Bio technology	14	Gauhati University	RCC-6
2.	GARGI KASHYAP	ELT	24	Other University	RCC-8
3.	JARGINA BEGUM	ELT	40	Gauhati University	RCC-5
4.	ANKITA DEVI	Environmental science	67	Gauhati University	RCC-2
5.	PRIYANKA DAIMARI	Folklore Research	13	Gauhati University	RCC-3
6.	NISTHA SAIKIA	Folklore Research	14	Other University	RCC-1
7.	TERHESHA	Geological Sciences	13	Other University	RCC-6
8.	RWISUMWI DAIMARI	Geological Sciences	15	Gauhati University	RCC-7
9.	PRIYAKSHI BORAH	MBA		Gauhati University	RCC-2
10.	RIYA SARKAR	Microbiology	32	Other University	RCC-5
11.	GITALI RAVA	Microbiology	45	Gauhati University	RCC-8
12.	NEENA BHARADWAJ	MIL and LS	9	Gauhati University	RCC-3
13.	KAVE INGTI KATHARPI	Linguistics	4	Gauhati University	RCC-7
14.	BHAGYASHREE DEKA	Psychology	14	Other University	RCC-7
15.	HIYA KASHYAP	Psychology	17	Gauhati University	RCC-1
16.	KAKALI RABHA	Psychology	33	Gauhati University	RCC-6
17.	SUMPI SAIKIA	Sociology	45	Gauhati University	RCC-5
18.	NISHITA GAYAN	Sociology	89	Gauhati University	RCC-8
19.	DEBISMITA DEKA	Sociology	112	Gauhati University	RCC-2
20.	GITASHREE HAZARIKA	Sociology	118	Other University	RCC-3
21.	PANGKHI KALITA	Wildlife Science	8	Gauhati University	RCC-1
22.	PANKHI MEDHI	Wildlife Science	24	Gauhati University	RCC-6
23.	RITUPARNA HAZARIKA	Women's Studies	22	Other University	RCC-7
24.	LIPSHA DAS	Women's Studies	34	Other University	RCC-5
25.	LAILA BEGUM	Women's Studies	38	Gauhati University	RCC-8
26.	PANCHAMI SARKAR	Women's Studies	44	Gauhati University	RCC-2
27.	GARGEE DAS	Anthropology	24	Gauhati University	RCC-8
28.	MANISHA DAS	Anthropology	31	Gauhati University	RCC-6
29.	MAUSUMI HAZARIKA	Anthropology	16	Other University	RCC-7
30.	SUMAIYA SULTANA	Assamese	7	Gauhati University	RCC-3
31.	THUNU PRABHA KALITA	Assamese	8	Gauhati University	RCC-8
32.	DHRITISMITA BAYAN	Assamese	15	Gauhati University	RCC-2



গুৱাহাটী কিপুবিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES

SI. No.	NAME OF THE STUDENT	Department/Subject	Rank secured in	GU/OU	Allotted Girl's
	ADUNA DECUM		PGET-2024	Gauhati University	Hostel RCC-5
33.	ARJINA BEGUM	Assamese	21		RCC-3
34.	SAFIA SULTANA	Assamese	6	Other University	RCC-8
35.	JAHNABI KALITA	Assamese	12	Other University	
36.	SNEHA MALAKAR	Bengali	7	Other University	RCC-1
37.	SNEHA DAS	Bengali	20	Other University	RCC-6
38.	SAKHINA BASUMATARY	Bodo	17	Gauhati University	RCC-7
39.	NILAMANI BASUMATARY	Bodo	22	Gauhati University	RCC-2
40.	JARNA BASUMATARY	Bodo	5	Other University	RCC-5
41.	DONA MECH	Botany	51	Gauhati University	RCC-3
42.	RUKMUNI JIGDUNG	Botany	135	Other University	RCC-1
43.	LUNA KALITA	Chemistry	26	Gauhati University	RCC-3
44.	AMINA FIRDOUSHI	Chemistry	86	Gauhati University	RCC-1
45.	NISHITA RANI GOGOI	Chemistry	32	Other University	RCC-2
46.	TINA HAZARIKA	Commerce	265	Gauhati University	RCC-2
47.	EMITRE LYPON	Commerce	37	Other University	RCC-7
48.	ANKITA BARMAN	Commerce	53	Other University	RCC-5
49.	KANGKANA BORGOHAIN	Economics	7	Gauhati University	RCC-7
50.	MRIGAKSHI MISRA	Economics	16	Gauhati University	RCC-8
51.	GUNJAN BORUAH	Economics	18	Gauhati University	RCC-2
52.	HIMSHIKHA DAS	Economics	21	Gauhati University	RCC-5
53.	PRARONA NATH	Economics	11	Other University	RCC-5
54.	MODHUSHMITA KOMAR	Economics	42	Other University	RCC-1
55.	SRI PRASTUTI HALOI	Education	12	Gauhati University	RCC-1
56.	PRIYANKA DAS	Education	18	Gauhati University	RCC-8
57.	SAYAMONI BORA	Education	19	Gauhati University	RCC-7
58.	POPI GOGOI	Education	16	Other University	RCC-5
59.	GARGY STUTI BARMAN	English	26	Gauhati University	RCC-8
60.	RADHIKA CHETRY	English	32	Gauhati University	RCC-7
	RIYA SHARMA	English	44	Gauhati University	RCC-5
61.	BARBIE BORAH	English	7	Other University	RCC-8
62.	KANGKANA SARMA	Geography	3	Gauhati University	RCC-1
63.	DOLI RABHA	Geography	11	Gauhati University	RCC-2
64.	HAMIKHYA GOGOI	Geography	32	Other University	RCC-8
65.		Hindi	4	Gauhati University	RCC-8
66.	SARASWATI KALITA	Hindi	51	Gauhati University	
67.	MAYURI BORO	Hindi	75	Gauhati University	RCC-5
68.	MONMAYURI RABHA		73		
69.	UPASANA SAIKIA	Hindi	23	Other University Gauhati University	RCC-1
70.	PRIYANKA KALITA	History	30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RCC-8
71.	DUWARI NATH	History		Gauhati University	RCC-7
72.	ANKITA BASUMATARY	History	33	Gauhati University	RCC-5
73.	KARISHMA DOLEY	History	14	Other University	RCC-5
74.	CHANDANA BORA	Philosophy	24	Gauhati University	RCC-3
75.	NEHA DAULAGUPU	Philosophy Page 7 of 3	26	Gauhati University	RCC-1



গুৱাহাটী কিশুবিদ্যালয়

Gauhati University

Gopinath Bardoloi Nagar, Guwahati-781014, Assam, India

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, UNIVERSITY CLASSES

SI. No.	NAME OF THE STUDENT	Department/Subject	Rank secured in PGET-2024	GU/OU	Allotted Girl's Hostel
76.	MAMITA DEKA	Philosophy	28	Gauhati University	RCC-5
77.	PALLABI SARMA	Philosophy	1	Other University	RCC-5
78.	BEEPANGKITA TALUKDAR	Political science	16	Gauhati University	RCC-8
79.	JULI SAHARIA	Political science	33	Gauhati University	RCC-7
80.	MONIRA AKHTAR	Political science	39	Gauhati University	RCC-5
81.	BABITA BASUMATARY	Political science	67	Other University	RCC-8
82.	HIRAMONI MORAN	Political science	114	Other University	RCC-5
83.	BHUMITA BORO	Physics	119	Gauhati University	RCC-5
84.	CHIRANJANA BHARALI	Physics	6	Other University	RCC8
85.	ANTARIKSHA BORAH	Physics	15	Other University	RCC-7
86.	NISHA RANI BORA	Sanskrit	1	Gauhati University	RCC-8
87.	KRISHTI PHUKAN	Sanskrit	6	Gauhati University	RCC-8
88.	BANASREE DEKA	Sanskrit	7	Gauhati University	RCC-1
89.	HIMASHREE BORAH	Sanskrit	8	Gauhati University	RCC-7
90.	BARASA PATHAK	Sanskrit	3	Other University	RCC-7
91.	JYOTI MONI DEKA	Sanskrit	13	Other University	RCC-8
92.	NAINA CHOUDHURY	Zoology	25	Gauhati University	RCC-8
93.	PRIYANKA SAIKIA	Zoology	29	Gauhati University	RCC-7
94.	DAISY HANDIQUE	Zoology	73	Other University	RCC-8
95.	NASHREEN RASHID	LLM	19	Other University	RCC-7

- The above selected students will have to make the online payment by visiting the SBI-Collect option available in the G.U. website.
- ➤ Hostel Admission Fee: Rs. 3590/- (For Double Seater Room & Triple Seater)
- Selected students will be allowed to occupy hostel seat w.e.f. 20/11/2024 but not BEFORE.
- After the payment of hostel fee, the student has to contact the concerned Warden to get her room.
- A copy of the payment receipt is to be submitted in the office of the undersigned on or before 26/11/2024
- A selected student will have to take possession of the allotted hostel seat on or before 26/11/2024
- failing which, her seat will stand cancelled and she will not be eligible for a refund of the hostel admission fee.
- If a selected student does not take admission by the stipulated date as notified above, that seat will be allotted to the next student from the waiting list and she will not be considered again for admission during the current academic session.

The student allotted a seat in a hostel must stay in that hostel only. Deviation from this will be treated as indiscipline.

Copy forwarded for the favour of information and necessary action to

- 1. Registrar, G.U.
- 2. Treasurer, G.U.
- 3. Heads of the concerned Teaching Departments.
- 4. Concerned Wardens of the G.U. halls.
- 5. Secy. to the V.C., G.U
- 6. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload to G.U. website.
- 7. Hostel Administrator (Female), GU
- 8. Office File.

University Classes GU 25561 Gauhali University

Secretary University Classes &